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Today’s World 
2

Customers of today are evolving fast1
They are educated, responsible and 
health-conscious, open to technological 
advances that work for them

2
Unsurprisingly, this tech-savvy consumer 
expects more: more guidance, more 
relevance, more speed. And less hassle. 

3
The internet offers greater transparency 
on price, empowering consumers to 
shop around, and rapid delivery from 
online retail giants is the new normal. 
Keeping up to speed with such 
developments in other areas of 
commerce – and incorporating them 
into the life insurance purchase journey 
– is essential.
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ReMark Global 
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Speed Matters 

What length of time would be 
acceptable for an insurance company 
to complete the purchase process? • Price remains the no. 1 factor

• Convenience is also valued, with 2nd most customers 
looking for a hassle-free process 

• Interestingly, For the 18-22 (Gen Z) age band, a hassle-
free process comes out as being equally important to 
price, with speed of completion valued more highly by 
this group than by older respondents. 

• Although speed of completion was a principal concern 
for only a minority, respondents nonetheless expect  
the acceptance process to be completed quickly. 74% 
of respondents expect to complete the purchase within 
24 hours, with a significant 30% expecting completion 
in less than an hour. Just 10% would be happy to wait 
more than a week.   

3

Calling for a faster, easier purchase experience
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In the mood for AI? 
4

Exposure to AI will also influence a 
consumer’s confidence in it. 
• Only 23% of Japanese consumers own 

automated personal assistants such as 
Siri, Amazon Echo and Bixby, and just 8% 
claim to have a good understanding of 
the technology. 

• Conversely, in India, where the availability 
of cheap technology means that 65% of 
respondents say they own an AI device, 
52% claim to have a good understanding 
of the technology

This confidence also extends 
to the use of AI within the 
insurance sector. 
• Just 28% of Japanese 

respondents were 
comfortable or very 
comfortable

• This increased to 78% 
amongst Indian 
respondents. 

Ownership, understanding of 
AI device and comfort level of 
insurer using AI 
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Attitude Towards Artificial Intelligence  

What is your attitude towards the use of 
Artificial Intelligence in the provision of 
customer services?

• Consumer attitudes to a new 
technology can often soften once 
they feel its benefits. 

• Consumer attitudes to the 
provision of AI in customer service 
suggest that there is still some 
resistance. 

• Offering a benefit such as a faster 
response or 24/7 customer service 
can help to soften consumers’ 
attitude to AI. 

• Of the two options, speed proved 
to be the most popular, Round-
the-clock customer service is 
regarded as less of a priority,
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Attitude Towards Brand 

Importance of brand in insurance purchase

The insurance market is ripe for disruption. With technology 
dismantling most of the barriers to entry, established insurers 
are finding themselves forced to share the marketplace with 
new providers who have little or no experience of the sector.

As well as a wave of InsurTech start-ups targeting specific 
niches or delivering a different type of proposition, trusted 
non-insurance brands are also eyeing the insurance space, 
with a view to trading on the trust they have built up with 
their customer base. Whether they can translate this brand 
loyalty into insurance sales remains to be seen. 

When asked how important brand reputation is when buying 
insurance, 44% of respondents rank it as very important, with 
a further 38% saying it is important. Just 4% showed no 
concern for brand reputation
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A Case Study 
for Customer 
Journey, AI, 
Speed and 
Brand Power 
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Background
8

WeChat/QQ

MetLife

Scor Group

WeSure • WeChat/QQ: Social Media platform of Tencent
Scene: Embedded Insurance with flight service
User: 1 billion monthly
Payment:  online payment market share40%

• MetLife: Travel & PA Insurance Provider 
Exclusive Partnership with WeSure;

• Scor Re: Provide reins service + 
Value added Service (incl. AI Claim 
management, Travel PA rescue 
hotline service)

Umetrip

WeChat/QQ

• WeSure: 
Insurance Broker under Tencent

• Mobile service provider offer passengers 
with a complete information service

• Established in 2012
• Provide technology to WeSure

• Air Union Insurance Brokers
• Provide flight info

8



Purchase Process on WeChat Travel Scene

Get FREE Check Flight Info Upselling Reservation 

▪ WeChat User who will travel with 
flight

▪ Get 1M Free Aviation for 1 Year from 
WeSure

▪ User should authorize WeSure to 
get flight info

▪ After Get Free Coverage, User 
can see his/her used & unused 
flight

▪ In flight detail page, user can 
choose upgrade to purchase 
10M aviation/domestic Travel 
PA/Overseas Travel PA

▪ In Policy Details page, WLPA 
will be presented, user click 
reservation. Then TSR will 
follow-up with Call

Get Free 1M Aviation
Protection
Whole Year

Name
Gender
Mobile Phone
…

Your Flight List Flight Details

Existing Coverage:
1,000,000 Aviation

10M Aviation ¥ 8

Domestic TPA

Overseas TPA

Online Chat-box Services

Users can click on customer service signs at any time and communicate with online customer service in real time through WeChat
A follow-up service, such as insurance policy list, claim will be provided online

OBTM

▪ Cross sell ROPPA /WLPA or 
other Products with Tele-
marketing

Policy Details

My Policies:
Policyholder: xx
Policy Info: xxx

Reservation 

Proposal of Your Whole 
Life Protection
ROPPA

Cu
sto

m
er

 Jo
ur

ne
y
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Customer Journey For Travel Accidental Protection
WeSure Official Account WeSure Applet Travel Category WeSure Applet Product Page Real Time Customer Service and Claim Handling
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Launch Plan for Quantity

400,000

30,000,000

Ext.4,000,000/Month

Grey show ：Entrance from 
WeChat Wallet for 200,000 

Frequent Flyer & 200,000 Public 
Account follower

Apr Gray 0.5

Extra 1 million per week for rollout

Jun Ver 0.7

Red Show : 30,000,000 WeChat 
User (15 M Frequent Flyer, 15M 

WeChat Health customer)

May Ver 0.6

Continue rollout for all user

Jul Ver 0.8

All User

11 11



Trends for Upselling

Aviation: Apr 41 Case per day; May: 30; Jun: 35; Jul: 72; Aug: 117;

4.3日 Push 40000
11:00  200K Push
19:00  200K Public Account

3.30
Push 
5000

4.10-4.12
Push 40000

4.17
Push in Public
Account 5.10日20:00

Annual
Aviation 5.18日11:30 

Targeted 
Blog

5.29
80K
5.30-6.9
100K Push 
follower

6.13
Tweets；
6.15
Public Account: 
Where to travel

6.20 Tweets:
Which place for
travel to match
you.
6.21 180M WeChat
user can see

7.13-7.19:
Tweets

8.2-8.22:
Tweets7.31

Public Account:
Pose moments to
win CNY 2000

Increasing 70% in Aug

Confidential – for internal use only
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微保项目报表

		财月		进线日期		投放量		赠险客户数		每次投放累计
赠险客户数		总累计
赠险客户数		赠险转换率		单次航意加购件数		单次航意ANP		全年航意加购件数		全年航意ANP		累计
航意加购件数		累计
航意转换率		旅行险成年人版加购件数		旅行险成年人版ANP		旅行险未成年人版加购件数		旅行险未成年人版ANP		进线-IM		进线-电话		备注

		4财月		2018-03-30		50,000		11,538		11,538		11,538		23.08%		21		168		-		-		21		0.18%		-		-		-		-		36		0		16:30  5万名已关注微保小程序的用户

		4财月		2018-03-31		- 0		528		12,066		12,066		24.13%		11		88		-		-		32		0.27%		-		-		-		-		5		0

		4财月		2018-04-01		- 0		220		12,286		12,286		24.57%		3		24		-		-		35		0.28%		-		-		-		-		0		0

		4财月		2018-04-02		- 0		536		12,822		12,822		25.64%		6		48		-		-		41		0.32%		-		-		-		-		4		0

		4财月		2018-04-03		400,000		75,101		75,101		87,923		18.78%		167		1336		-		-		208		0.24%		-		-		-		-		151		2		11:00  20万红点投放                
 19:00  20万公众号粉丝投放

		4财月		2018-04-04		- 0		14,366		89,467		102,289		22.37%		54		432		-		-		262		0.26%		-		-		-		-		66		3

		4财月		2018-04-05		- 0		1,256		90,723		103,545		22.68%		40		320		-		-		302		0.29%		-		-		-		-		23		1

		4财月		2018-04-06		- 0		2,463		93,186		106,008		23.30%		50		400		-		-		352		0.33%		-		-		-		-		29		0

		4财月		2018-04-07		- 0		755		93,941		106,763		23.49%		23		184		-		-		375		0.35%		-		-		-		-		20		1

		4财月		2018-04-08				649		94,590		107,412		23.65%		44		352		-		-		419		0.39%		-		-		-		-		11		3

		4财月		2018-04-09				482		95,072		107,894		23.77%		34		272		-		-		453		0.42%		-		-		-		-		9		4

		4财月		2018-04-10				3,376		98,448		111,270		24.61%		33		264		-		-		486		0.44%		-		-		-		-		23		2		以服务模板通知方式召回未完成领取赠险的客户

		4财月		2018-04-11				3,679		102,127		114,949		25.53%		47		376		-		-		533		0.46%		-		-		-		-		23		0		以服务模板通知方式召回未完成领取赠险的客户

		4财月		2018-04-12				2,858		104,985		117,807		26.25%		45		360		-		-		578		0.49%		-		-		-		-		18		6		以服务模板通知方式召回未完成领取赠险的客户

		4财月		2018-04-13				1,115		106,100		118,922		26.53%		41		328		-		-		619		0.52%		-		-		-		-		24		2

		4财月		2018-04-14				545		106,645		119,467		26.66%		43		344		-		-		662		0.55%		-		-		-		-		14		0

		4财月		2018-04-15				436		107,081		119,903		26.77%		33		264		-		-		695		0.58%		-		-		-		-		9		1

		4财月		2018-04-16				257		107,338		120,160		26.83%		40		320		-		-		735		0.61%		-		-		-		-		12		4

		4财月		2018-04-17				1,486		108,824		121,646		27.21%		41		328						776		0.64%		-		-		-		-		14		2		17:00在公众号第二条进行推文

		4财月		2018-04-18				417		109,241		122,063		27.31%		35		280		-		-		811		0.66%		-		-		-		-		12		2

		4财月		2018-04-19				350		109,591		122,413		27.40%		44		352		-		-		855		0.70%		-		-		-		-		21		3

		4财月		2018-04-20				159		109,750		122,572		27.44%		39		312		-		-		894		0.73%		-		-		-		-		24		2

		4财月		2018-04-21				141		109,891		122,713		27.47%		27		216		-		-		921		0.75%		-		-		-		-		20		0

		4财月		2018-04-22				146		110,037		122,859		27.51%		53		424		-		-		974		0.79%		-		-		-		-		17		1

		4财月		2018-04-23				160		110,197		123,019		27.55%		43		344		-		-		1017		0.83%		-		-		-		-		13		0

		4财月		2018-04-24				176		110,373		123,195		27.59%		45		360		-		-		1062		0.86%		-		-		-		-		16		2

		5财月		2018-04-25				162		110,535		123,357		27.63%		37		296		-		-		1099		0.89%		-		-		-		-		16		1

		5财月		2018-04-26				193		110,728		123,550		27.68%		46		368		-		-		1145		0.93%		-		-		-		-		20		0

		5财月		2018-04-27				170		110,898		123,720		27.72%		36		288		-		-		1181		0.95%		-		-		-		-		15		1

		5财月		2018-04-28				125		111,023		123,845		27.76%		39		312		-		-		1220		0.99%		-		-		-		-		9		6

		5财月		2018-04-29				110		111,133		123,955		27.78%		22		176		-		-		1242		1.00%		-		-		-		-		6		0

		5财月		2018-04-30				62		111,195		124,017		27.80%		14		112		-		-		1256		1.01%		-		-		-		-		10		2

		5财月		2018-05-01				89		111,284		124,106		27.82%		16		128		-		-		1272		1.02%		-		-		-		-		6		2

		5财月		2018-05-02				113		111,397		124,219		27.85%		26		208		-		-		1298		1.04%		-		-		-		-		14		2

		5财月		2018-05-03				85		111,482		124,304		27.87%		31		248		-		-		1329		1.07%		-		-		-		-		8		2

		5财月		2018-05-04				89		111,571		124,393		27.89%		29		232		-		-		1358		1.09%		-		-		-		-		12		6

		5财月		2018-05-05				90		111,661		124,483		27.92%		26		208		-		-		1384		1.11%		-		-		-		-		10		2

		5财月		2018-05-06				80		111,741		124,563		27.94%		31		248		-		-		1415		1.14%		-		-		-		-		14		4

		5财月		2018-05-07				158		111,899		124,721		27.97%		30		240		-		-		1445		1.16%		-		-		-		-		14		1

		5财月		2018-05-08				99		111,998		124,820		28.00%		39		312		-		-		1484		1.19%		-		-		-		-		16		1

		5财月		2018-05-09				132		112,130		124,952		28.03%		29		232		-		-		1513		1.21%		-		-		-		-		13		6

		5财月		2018-05-10				226		112,356		125,178		28.09%		42		336		17		1156		1572		1.26%		-		-		-		-		10		3		20:00全年航意新品上线

		5财月		2018-05-11				773		113,129		125,951		28.28%		31		248		39		2652		1642		1.30%		-		-		-		-		14		1

		5财月		2018-05-12				299		113,428		126,250		28.36%		16		128		50		3400		1708		1.35%		-		-		-		-		8		2

		5财月		2018-05-13				156		113,584		126,406		28.40%		20		160		25		1700		1753		1.39%		-		-		-		-		4		2

		5财月		2018-05-14				114		113,698		126,520		28.42%		22		176		25		1700		1800		1.42%		-		-		-		-		5		1

		5财月		2018-05-15				272		113,970		126,792		28.49%		26		208		42		2856		1868		1.47%		-		-		-		-		14		5

		5财月		2018-05-16				229		114,199		127,021		28.55%		33		264		27		1836		1928		1.52%		-		-		-		-		9		6

		5财月		2018-05-17				162		114,361		127,183		28.59%		38		304		39		2652		2005		1.58%		-		-		-		-		14		4

		5财月		2018-05-18				938		115,299		128,121		28.82%		38		304		28		1904		2071		1.62%		-		-		-		-		11		3		11:30 微众号推文

		5财月		2018-05-19				239		115,538		128,360		28.88%		25		200		26		1768		2122		1.65%		-		-		-		-		5		1

		5财月		2018-05-20				151		115,689		128,511		28.92%		26		208		15		1020		2163		1.68%		-		-		-		-		10		2

		5财月		2018-05-21				150		115,839		128,661		28.96%		38		304		26		1768		2227		1.73%		-		-		-		-		8		2

		5财月		2018-05-22				163		116,002		128,824		29.00%		26		208		23		1564		2276		1.77%		-		-		-		-		4		3

		5财月		2018-05-23				170		116,172		128,994		29.04%		38		304		24		1632		2338		1.81%		-		-		-		-		8		7

		5财月		2018-05-24				158		116,330		129,152		29.08%		32		256		14		952		2384		1.85%		-		-		-		-		13		1

		6财月		2018-05-25				617		116,947		129,769		29.24%		38		304		41		2788		2463		1.90%		-		-		-		-		7		3		10:00在公众号第二条进行推文

		6财月		2018-05-26				164		117,111		129,933		29.28%		24		192		17		1156		2504		1.93%		-		-		-		-		11		2

		6财月		2018-05-27				142		117,253		130,075		29.31%		18		144		20		1360		2542		1.95%		-		-		-		-		4		2

		6财月		2018-05-28				159		117,412		130,234		29.35%		39		312		18		1224		2599		2.00%		-		-		-		-		5		4

		6财月		2018-05-29		80,000		3,669		3,669		133,903		4.59%		32		256		14		952		2645		1.98%		-		-		-		-		6		3		20:30  8万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-05-30		100,000		4,897		8,566		138,800		4.76%		42		336		28		1904		2715		1.96%		-		-		-		-		24		4		18:30  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-05-31		100,000		6,062		14,628		144,862		5.22%		38		304		36		2448		2789		1.93%		-		-		-		-		4		4		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-01		100,000		4,059		18,687		148,921		4.92%		34		272		27		1836		2850		1.91%		-		-		-		-		6		6		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-02		100,000		4,058		22,745		152,979		4.74%		31		248		18		1224		2899		1.90%		-		-		-		-		7		3		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-03		100,000		4,096		26,841		157,075		4.63%		21		168		13		884		2933		1.87%		-		-		-		-		8		4		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-04		100,000		3,720		30,561		160,795		4.49%		35		280		32		2176		3000		1.87%		-		-		-		-		11		2		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-05		100,000		3,318		33,879		164,113		4.34%		40		320		21		1428		3061		1.87%		-		-		-		-		5		3		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-06		100,000		2,631		36,510		166,744		4.15%		33		264		34		2312		3128		1.88%		-		-		-		-		9		3		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-07		100,000		1,991		38,501		168,735		3.93%		38		304		15		1020		3181		1.89%		-		-		-		-		6		3		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-08		100,000		1,390		39,891		170,125		3.69%		46		368		22		1496		3249		1.91%		-		-		-		-		7		5		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-09		100,000		963		40,854		171,088		3.46%		41		328		23		1564		3313		1.94%		-		-		-		-		6		4		18:40  10万公众号粉丝投放

		6财月		2018-06-10				662		41,516		171,750		3.52%		25		200		17		1156		3355		1.95%		-		-		-		-		8		2

		6财月		2018-06-11				617		42,133		172,367		3.57%		43		344		21		1428		3419		1.98%		-		-		-		-		6		6

		6财月		2018-06-12				844		42,977		173,211		3.64%		50		400		21		1428		3490		2.01%		-		-		-		-		10		5

		6财月		2018-06-13				2,839		45,816		176,050		3.88%		45		360		25		1700		3560		2.02%		-		-		-		-		11		7		19:00  公众号活动推文

		6财月		2018-06-14				2,541		48,357		178,591		4.10%		42		336		17		1156		3619		2.03%		-		-		-		-		7		5

		6财月		2018-06-15				25,135		73,492		203,726		6.23%		33		264		15		1020		3667		1.80%		-		-		-		-		15		2		11:00  公众号活动：读书活动&最适合去哪旅游

		6财月		2018-06-16				1,704		75,196		205,430		6.37%		16		128		9		612		3692		1.80%		-		-		-		-		7		3

		6财月		2018-06-17				904		76,100		206,334		6.45%		22		176		7		476		3721		1.80%		-		-		-		-		3		2

		6财月		2018-06-18				703		76,803		207,037		6.51%		23		184		11		748		3755		1.81%		-		-		-		-		8		4

		6财月		2018-06-19				732		77,535		207,769		6.57%		37		296		11		748		3803		1.83%		-		-		-		-		9		4

		6财月		2018-06-20				1,012		78,547		208,781		6.66%		36		288		22		1496		3861		1.85%		-		-		-		-		9		4		18:00  公众号活动：哪个旅游和你绝配

		6财月		2018-06-21				1,387		79,934		210,168		6.77%		31		248		27		1836		3919		1.86%		-		-		-		-		7		1		21:30  1.8亿人群可见

		6财月		2018-06-22				4,619		84,553		214,787		7.17%		38		304		57		3876		4014		1.87%		-		-		-		-		22		4

		6财月		2018-06-23				3,940		88,493		218,727		7.50%		32		256		64		4352		4110		1.88%		-		-		-		-		27		3

		6财月		2018-06-24				3,461		91,954		222,188		7.79%		47		376		46		3128		4203		1.89%		-		-		-		-		25		1

		6财月		2018-06-25				3,125		95,079		225,313		8.06%		50		400		53		3604		4306		1.91%		-		-		-		-		29		4

		7财月		2018-06-26				3,842		98,921		229,155		8.38%		48		384		43		2924		4397		1.92%		-		-		-		-		14		2

		7财月		2018-06-27				3,304		102,225		232,459		8.66%		45		360		51		3468		4493		1.93%		-		-		-		-		22		3

		7财月		2018-06-28				4,461		106,686		236,920		9.04%		44		352		51		3468		4588		1.94%		-		-		-		-		24		4

		7财月		2018-06-29				5,557		112,243		242,477		9.51%		38		304		58		3944		4684		1.93%		-		-		-		-		24		3		17:00  公众号活动推文

		7财月		2018-06-30				4,798		117,041		247,275		9.92%		39		312		62		4216		4785		1.94%		-		-		-		-		32		4		9:00   微信朋友圈广告推送

		7财月		2018-07-01				2,984		120,025		250,259		10.17%		43		344		39		2652		4867		1.94%		-		-		-		-		21		3

		7财月		2018-07-02				2,750		122,775		253,009		10.40%		48		384		31		2108		4946		1.95%		-		-		-		-		26		5

		7财月		2018-07-03				7,642		130,417		260,651		11.05%		57		456		75		5100		5078		1.95%		-		-		-		-		26		5		14:00   微信朋友圈广告推送

		7财月		2018-07-04				3,099		133,516		263,750		11.31%		50		400		45		3060		5173		1.96%		-		-		-		-		28		2

		7财月		2018-07-05				2,814		136,330		266,564		11.55%		62		496		46		3128		5281		1.98%		-		-		-		-		17		1

		7财月		2018-07-06				2,706		139,036		269,270		11.78%		67		536		51		3468		5399		2.01%		-		-		-		-		21		6

		7财月		2018-07-07				4,018		143,054		273,288		12.12%		60		480		55		3740		5514		2.02%		-		-		-		-		37		6

		7财月		2018-07-08				3,349		146,403		276,637		12.41%		57		456		63		4284		5634		2.04%		-		-		-		-		21		5

		7财月		2018-07-09				4,810		151,213		281,447		12.81%		65		520		43		2924		5742		2.04%		-		-		-		-		34		6

		7财月		2018-07-10				3,602		154,815		285,049		13.12%		66		528		58		3944		5866		2.06%		-		-		-		-		34		3

		7财月		2018-07-11				3,510		158,325		288,559		13.42%		83		664		53		3604		6002		2.08%		-		-		-		-		25		3

		7财月		2018-07-12				4,076		162,401		292,635		13.76%		77		616		63		4284		6142		2.10%		-		-		-		-		33		4

		7财月		2018-07-13				11,479		173,880		304,114		14.74%		60		480		66		4488		6268		2.06%		-		-		-		-		41		8		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-14				12,310		186,190		316,424		15.78%		70		560		46		3128		6384		2.02%		-		-		-		-		47		3		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-15				11,873		198,063		328,297		16.79%		63		504		53		3604		6500		1.98%		-		-		-		-		29		5		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-16				16,441		214,504		344,738		18.18%		90		720		100		6800		6690		1.94%		-		-		-		-		42		9		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-17				17,016		231,520		361,754		19.62%		92		736		85		5780		6867		1.90%		-		-		-		-		31		4		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-18				15,588		247,108		377,342		20.94%		106		848		75		5100		7048		1.87%		-		-		-		-		53		2		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-19				13,676		260,784		391,018		22.10%		101		808		78		5304		7227		1.85%		-		-		-		-		53		7		针对公众号进行服务模板消息推送

		7财月		2018-07-20				10,568		271,352		401,586		23.00%		116		928		74		5032		7417		1.85%		-		-		-		-		68		6

		7财月		2018-07-21				8,095		279,447		409,681		23.68%		90		720		62		4216		7569		1.85%		-		-		-		-		62		3

